Minutas of tie Meating of the Ztate Highwmy Coumipeion
of 'Hrglnin. Hald November 18th and ITth, 1843,
in Roancke sud Richomond.

. At 1200 PM,, Nonduy, Novswber 16th, Mesorse Js Ay
Anderson, B, P, Barrow, Goo. Fa Ihlhrd:l.t. Powett H» Polndexber and
B, N, Bawls, left Rinhmond by automobile and sat Mee Ay Do Btarling in
Lynchburg, They prooesded to Ecancke where thqr ware Jolned by Nesars.
J. By Wampler and 4, F. Wysoz.

At 1040C A.My,; Tuendny, November i6th, in the Clty Market
Auditorium, Bosnoke, publie hearings were given on the tentatire mlloe
patlon of funde for 1048-1044 t¢ all whe wishad t0 be heard Irom the
Selon end Bristol Distriotsy At 1130 the Commiseion gave & publle
E:uh;(ﬁ all thone who wets present from the Stawmton end Lynohburg
striote.

After the publlo hearings for the Galem, HAristol), Stuwmiqn
aud Iynohburg Distrlots were completed, the Commission prooceded to
Rickmond by suterolbiles Mr. Wysor did uot sosompeny the mowbors to
Rictmond but returned 1o Pulseki.

At 9¢00 A, on Wednesdny, Eovenbey 17th, the Comnlsaion
aapvened in exeoutive session and tranpeoted the followlngi-

The Chairzsn gave to éach mewber of the Commiwsion a
letter of Eovembay Oth with papers atimohed cogtaining thoughts and
suggastions as to how io mept the problem of diversion should 1t bhecome
n ssrious nttw

Woved by My Rawin, ssconded by Mrs Bhﬂin;. that t:ha
minuiss of the Ssptanbsr 28tk mseting of the Commiasicn be confirmsd,
Moticn capried.

Moved by Mr. DeHexdit, ssgonded by-Mr. Barrow, that the
Cemminsion appraove parmits lssued from Septexber I8th to Hovembar 178h
inslusive, ns recorded 1n the Auditing DAvisions MNotion earried.

Moved by Mr. Wampler, seconded by Me. Btarling, thet the
Uopmission oonfirm thely actlon by letter ballot maning thae Bridge over
North Fork of Holwton Rlver on Route 23, Soott Qounty, the Joim M.
vohpneon Mamoriml Bridge, approprimte name platea to b8 ereatsd, as piow
vided Ty Chapter 382, Aots of 1542. Motlon omrrisd,



Moved by Mr. Starling, sscondsd by Mr. Bawls, tlat afier
oRreful oonsideration of the requeet of T, H. Jaskpon, Contrector, for
an extension of time on Projest B-1219-Al,Bl.A23, Route &6, G.B Miles
E. of Text Virginis Line-Wast Virginis Line, the Comolssion agcept the
recomandstion of the Depariment®s sogineers and extand the time 79
working duys with the returzn v 790,00 liguldated dammges. Motlon
sarried,

Moved by Genorwl Andermon, asconded by Mr, Btarling, thet
aftor thoroughly and oarsfully ccnsidering the olain of tha Jarpehber
Coastrustion Qompany on frojact li~MNB 1284 A3, B2,3,4, Routs 1%, tha
!hr{ull: By-Fass, the Copmission spprove the payment of 44,251.T4¢ ne
followny

Falsswork Materisl $1 437,76
Form Material (§5562.08 dividsd by 3) 1,120,488
High Barly Birength Cexent 211.36
Copt of Tapporery Guard Bail 51.65
Ovartine over 48 houts 1,460,550

Motion sarried.

Movad by Nr. Starling, seoonded by Mr, Wampler, that olelm
for dusage smounting 0 $50.00 ageinet the Blum Dismond Coal Company,
Ton's Creek, Virginia, be clossd without asking dasmgee ag this oompeny
hes Over a period of years sllowsd the Hirlwmy Department to ssoure

plate from a tipple elimipating the hand loeding or the purchass of
stcne, Motion ocarrisd.

Moved by My, Rawly, seccmded by Mr. Bturling, that the
Copmiasioner be agthopizsd to instell audible and vlsible adwnse
werning sigrais on the approuches to the following drawbridges ut e
vost not to exeead 8,000.0Us

Cyputnl Craek Bridge Eodges Ferry Bridge
Banueaxmd River Bridge Ywmst Sorfolk Bridge

Bouth Quey Bridge Chinootengue Bridge
Lesnsr Bridge Elthan Bridge
@ilperton Bridge Dowpning Bridge
Clursbiend Bridge Lord Delawere Bridge

Hopewsll Bridgas
Notlon oarried.

A detailed report was made to the Complasiom an the
Jumes Madison Memorial PBridge, showing the original cost, the methed
of peymant and the sourcs of funds from which payment wes mde, the
struoture having been paid for as of Hovembor 1.



Noved by My. Starling, seconded by Mr. Delinrdit, that as
of Widnight, November 24th, the Jamws Nadizon Hemorial Bridgs, having
been paid far es of Hovewber 15th, be fread of all tolles Motlom
oarriod. .

Moynd by Osmeral Anderpon, seconded by Mr. Tmmpler, tvhat
the request from Vent Virginia for the development of thalr Route 46,
throuzh the northern portion of Fraderisk County, hewing bews carefully
axnd thoroughly comsidered, the Coumission nat undertake thls project.
Mpotlon oearried. -

Moved by My, Fawla, secondsd by My, Starling, that afber
most carefuly conaiderstisn of the requast to restrist the Hemry G.
Shirley Highwey t¢0 truck traffis, the Coumdasiom rejest the raguest
inemrush an plans of the State and Federml Govervawnt oallad for the
uss of this highwey ne a fres way with limited avcess. Motion cerriad,

lisved by Me. Bawls, seconded by Me, Barrew, thet tite
Aumuel Bapart for the fiscal year beginnlag July 1, 1942, and ending
Juns 50, 1543, be signed and forsmrded te the Governor. iotlion omrried.

The Chairmen grwe the Commission s report on fund balances
for ssch month sinne Jemumry 3, 1945 in vonpariscn with 1942,

A report was given the Commiwsion on employmsat situmtion
for the menth of Qoteber 1945 as compared with Qotober 1942, showing
a total perosntags deormsmee in all smploywsa of 1l.D& percent,

Mowsd by ¥r. Rawls, soccmded by Mr. Starling that the
Comaiwelon confirm swmrd of scntract for the soastructlon of Projset
Dh~HR 1208¢=M5, Intersection of Qosport Romd (Ratrance to Uy 5. Havy
Yayd)-BEigh Strest (Portamowth), to the low bidder, J. R. Ford, Ingsy
Lynohburg, ¥Ya., &t the bid of §61,477.18, that 10X additional be eei
a3ide to cover the cost of engimeerlng and additiomal work mnd &300.00
for surveys and plsns mking a total of approximstely #87,900.00
shargeabls o this projest, finansed LO0R with Aogoss Road Funds snd
subjeat to approwal of the Zublic Eoeds Administratlon. Metion carried.

) Moved by Mr. Eawls, secondsd by Mr. Starling thet the
Copmimpicn oomfirm swmrd of contrast for the aoastrustion of Projeot
Da~-HR 12¥7-3%1, Route 361, E.C,L., HorPolk-3.478 Mi. %. of Int. of Houts
&¢ (1.029 M, One Course Bidewslk), to the low bldder, Higtmy Con-
tractors, Inn-, -Hﬂ!‘f‘ﬂ‘lk. ?I.-. et tha bld of h?.ﬂ{ﬂ-ﬁﬁ, that lm
additional ba get seids to cover the vost of smgineering and ndditlomal
work and 485,00 for ovoet of plens, making a total of approximateiy
45,660.00 olmrgentls to this project, f'inanced 100% with Accsas Road
Funds and subjeot to approwsl ef the fublic Rowds Administrmtion,
Notion carried, :



Moved by Mr, Rawlas, weconded by Me, Btarling, that the
Comuission sonfirm awerd of opontract for tha somstruotiom of Project
DA=ET 1041 M1, Onlon Street, Between Camaron asd Eing Btreets {Entrance
o Naval Torpedo Simtion), to the low bidder, 7. H. Armetrosg and Com=
' pany, 1334 31at Btreet, Tashington. D, C.. wt thefr hid of &£G,5642.72,
that 10% additionel be zet apide L0 sover the cost of englnssring aand
additional work and ¢3L7.00 for ocost of plans, Eeking & Wil of approxi-
misly I.rEI.DDﬂ.ﬂD obargeable to this prolects financed 1004 with hooess -
Road Funds and subjeet 40 approwal of the Publie Homds Administration,
Motion oarried.

Mored by Mr, Rawlx, seoonded by M, H:lrl!.n;, that the
Comisaian oonfirm sward Of oontrect for the comatryotion of Project
DA~KR 4685 CT2,0h1,D01,Br1, 71, Bowte 67, 2,62 ¥iles %. Lynnhaven Inlet='
2,00 Milen W, of ECL Norfuolk, to the low bidder, %. #. Boott, Franklin,
¥irginia, st his bid of £232,014.12; thet 104 additionsl be set aside
+0 oovar the sost of englpsepring wnd additionel work, 42,000,00 for
surveys and plans and ¥5,000.00 for right of wmy, mking a total of .
agprosinstaly §262,700,00 chargoeabls ¢o this projeet, finansed TER with
Aoooss Boad fundw end 25k Biate fumds mnd subjest to approvel of the
Publio Roads Adminietration. Motlon nl.rrhd-

Moved by Mr, Rewls, seccnded by Mr. Polndexter, thmt
tha Comsdpaion award ocontract to the low bidder, Norfok Paving Compeny,
Yorfolk, Virginie, for the ccmstruction of frojeat DA-NR 1284-MA,
City of Norfolk, Liberty Btreet« fron Interssetion of Albemarle Birset=
Interaection Meln Stradt, st their bid of L15,3¥7.85; thet 1VA wdditicmal
be sot aalds to gover the cort of suginesring and wdditlosml work and
250,00 for surveys and plions, meking ¢ totsl of approzimately $14,900.00
ghargenble 4o this project, financed 100K with Azcéss Boad funds and
subjeot to approwml of tbe Public Roads Adwinistretion. MNotlon carripd.

Moved by Mr. Tigmpler, seoonded by Mr. Etu.rll.ng. that the
Commipnion sweyd contrant ¢ the low bidder, Sem Pinlay, Ine., Roanoks,
Yirginia, for the sonatrusticn of Projeot Dh=KR li24=E, Routea #46 sud
804, Interasotion of Boute 80 ot Lightfoot-Back Batmnse to Coaxp Feary,
at the bid of $40,575.68, and that 10A additional bs set nside 1o cover
the pont of mnginsering and addaltiomal work, meking s total of approxi-
mately Li4,500,00 chargoahle t0 this projeet, financesd 1008 with dcoess
Road funds and subjeet to spproval of the f‘uhlh Ml Adplnietration,
htiun oarried,

Movad by ¥r, Barrow, sesconded by Mr, Rawle, that the
Commigsion ganosl pemmit ¥o, T840, Route 33, Greens County, lasusd
Septeshar 22, 1943, t0 A, 0. Anderregy, Standerdsville, Vu., ny re-
quantad, Motion osarpiasd,

_ Moved b?‘ ¥r, Barrow, seconded by Mey Bewle, thmt the
Commisslon ennocel perait No, 11620, Boute 1, Spotmylvania County,
1aayed ﬂ!ptﬂnhﬂ" 10, 1542, 0 F. 5. Marshsll, F"dmutlh“r;l V., nx
requasted, Moticn oerried.



Moged by Mr. Barrow, sesonded by lMre Rawla, thakt the
Commlasaion canoel permit Ho, 2T262-8, Elisabetn Olty Caumtby, Route §256,
issued July 20th, 1943, o €, B, Toda, m.;. Hanpton, a5 reguestad.
Motion sarriad.

Moved Yy Mr. Rewls, secopded by Nr, Barrow, that as
provided by Chapter £37, Lot mpproved March 27, 1040, and vwpon roolm-
mendation of ths Commissioper, the following ssotiom of Houte G20 im
Bussell County being 2o lonper meossaary for usea &s s highway the daxne
e abandaned upon openiny of pew asotion 1n 1lieu thersofy Sbetion &
shown on piat dated Dessmber 10, 1942, Projset 527 MS. That asnstion
5 alsc shown on the plat bu added to the ascopdary symtem in 1leu of
abandoned seotiom 6. Motlonm serried,

Moved by My, Rawle, secopded by Mr. Barrow, that as
providad bty Chapter 212, Ssotion 1, et approved Mersh 189, 1926, and
wpon reccomendaticy of the Commlssicmar, the following asetiona of
Rogte 84 in V.iwe Counby being no looger neosasary for uses as i higlmy
ths pamne be abeadopsd upan opsuing of cew seatlons in lisu .thereofy
Sectiona 1 and & shown on plat dated December 10, 1942, Projsct 327 M3.
A8 provided by Chapter 237, A¢t wpproved Maroh 27, 1540, ssction &
shown on the plat bs abandonsd fs s part of the Seoopdary Sysien and
seotion £ bé added s o oommesotlon. Motion ewrrisd.

Moyed by Mr. Hawls, sscocded by Mr, Berrow, that as
provided by Chapter 212, Sention 1, Aot approved Maroh 19, 1926, and
upan recckmendation of the Commissiomer, the followlng seotionn of
Routs 60 in Alleghany Coumiy being no longer necassary for uses s &
primmry highway the sayw be snbandoned upon opsning of new ssction in
1liey thersofy 3eotlone 1,2,5 andt 4 shown on plat dated September 13,1943,
Ppoject 1006 G2,B1,B3, geotiona 5§ and 4 to rewert £o the Sepondury
bystem, As provided by Chapter 415, Seotion 8, Aot approved March 31,
1932, sastions 6.6 and T also shown on the plat referred to be abandoned
Bs Aspcndary highwsys. Motlon sarried,

Moved by Mr, Ruwis, seconded by Mr, Starling thet the
Commission approve sffwctive Janusry 1, 1944, O.446 nmile of Rouwbe 268
in tha Gity of fhoebus, from the north corporate limits southeasterly
ovar Darlington Avenus, to the south corporate limits, ns milenge In
an inoorpormted cliy having more then 5500 populmtion, miking a betal
selectad 1n the odty of 1.639 niles, as provided by Chapter 415, Seotion 9
kot approved Mavoh 31, 193%, Motlom oarrisd.

Moved by ¥r. Rawis, ssccnded by Mr. Etarling that the
Comnimalon approve, sifeotive Junuary 1, 1544, ap additional ©.33 mile
of State Highways within the City of South Borfolk; (.53 mlle om Royte
17C, Campostslle Hoad, and 0,01 xile dge to minor adjustments aiter
relogglng other rowbes, meking a tokal of J.76 milea, due to recent
ccastrustion of nuwerouws xmilitary nccessa roads in the Hwpton Ronds
Arve nod the reownt reousbaring of some of the primary routea ia this
arsa, ng provided by Chapter 416, Ssction 9, Act approved March 8],
1952, Motion onrried.



Moved by Mr. Polndexter, ssocnded by Ne. Rawla, that aus
ta 4w renmbering in psoutes which shanged the pourse of trevel through
the eity of Herfolk, the Comsdasion wpprove the followings

Adeivtons-
AdmSral Taussig Boulewnyd (Route 165) 3,35 milen
Portion of Sewslls Point Rosd, (Boute 2361) 0,15 mile
Oempostellas Road (Bowke 170) OuB0 mile
Lovitt Avenus (Bovim 58) 0,45 mile
Tﬂhl ‘ITE ﬂl"
Deduotions=
gl ek -
Aolt and Ohurch Etrests (Route E8) 0,00 nile
Pripgees Anne Road (Alt.Rowte 88) 1,60 miles
Other minor dedustions dus to
relog-ing 0.Th mille
Total Fulb mllea
Net insreass 1.80 niles
Frossut milsage 30,81
mking = Total FE.il niles

&s provided by Chapter 415, Section %, Mot sapproved March 21, 1932.
Motion carried,

Mowd by Mr. Barrow, seaotded by Mr, Enwle,that the
Chairzan of the Biate Highwey Commiapion baving osrtified in writing
that the residus portloms of seriain lots owned by the Domsoxwenlth,
nbered 16, 18 and 17, in Prinoess Anne Coynty, whieh 1le outeide of
but adjscent to tha normsl right of way of the northenst quadrant, as
shown on Sheet Fo. 4 of plana for Eoutes 13 and 58, Projeot 1284-43, sre
20t neoded for the uxes of ths State Highway Systes, the otmveymncs of
the said residue porticns of thess lots to Howmrd O, Bawysr with
gmdTel wmrranty of titla for o ounsideration of 34,000,00 is bersby
appreved, sad the Chairmen is hereby avthorinsd b0 axeculs an sppro-
prista deed; mll in socordanos with Chapter 10, Aot of the Gepsral
Asasedly, approvad Februnry 7. 1540, Motlon earried.

Moved by Gonersl Anderson, sesonded by Mr, Starling,
thmt the 47,082,594 Eegerve Fund 1n the Culpeper District be pisced on
Route 242, Bep Vemme=Bouth, Motion carrlsd,



Noved by Hr. Rewls, segondsd by Hr. Barrow, that the
fallowing allooaticr of constiuction fupds for the Primary System for
the fiapal your 1543-1044 be confimed.

Fioal

Aliconticn of L6,082,079.10
Funds Awellable July 31,1843

BEIETOL DIETRICT

Oonviet campe Amnount

Landsoaping 1% ¢ 2,.795.00

Route Oounty Dnnr_l.g. tlon
15484  laeeslld Hangonville-East and Vieat 106,315.21
¥l Saptt Rusnell Co.ldnasbats City 110,000,000
B Grawvaon Galax-H.C,Line. 83,000.00
total Convict Cempe L202,106.21

tate Funds
landscaping 1% 4,012,00
11 Washdngton Abingdon-Rast 174, 000,00
11 Yyths Wythoville-Eaat 65,7353 50
18 Sxyth Bouth of Narlon-South 36,000,00
25 \ilae Pomd towards Kentuaky Line 160, 000,00
] Hise Bridpe & Appe Roaring Yerk 20, 000 00

53 Buckamn Grundy=-Bast 56,000400

Total State Puads 2461,840.58
19451544 Byistol Ariatriet Total LTS, TEELTE

Hotion oRrrlod.



Koved by ifr. tamplsy, saconded Ly Mr. Hawls, thet the
following mllooation of construetion funds for the Pr.'l.mr;' Syatem
for the fiscal yaar 1943~1944 be conflrmed,

BALBU DIBTHIOT
Comvlet Cexpa
Iandacaping 1%
Houte County Degaription
11 Montgomery Shewaviltle-Dast nnd West
100 Carrall Sylvatus-South
Tatal Convist Campa
atate Fends
Iandsoapinz 1%
11 Hoanoke Mlenmi-toat
Montgomsry
) Badf pyd Es Stewnrisvilla~Ennt
40 Franklin /s of Ferruw-Fest
40 Patriok Toolwina~ilorth
47 tillen Bimnd C.line-~Last
42 Craip Newport-Bast
Giles
214 Giles Tiiden Bridge Bioh Crask

Td‘hi Stats Funds

1043-1944 Salem Distriot Total

Motion oRrried.

_;.h_gwunt

§1,180,00

82,678,228
56,359,72

wll%,216,96

5,867.00G
151,478,00

20,502,04
98, 000,00
60, 000200

173,260.00
43,794,268

22,090.85

L8665, 740,05

{,684,9584%0



Mowad by .dr. Starling, ssoonded by ur, Rawwle, that the
following alloeaticn of construotion fumdas for the Primary &yatem
for tha fisoal year 1043=154d4 be oonfirmeds

LYWCICARG DIETAICT

Amount

£ 87700

67.071,72

L 67,748.72

5,166,00
66,4754.36

165,000400

108,880,48

Gonviot Campa
Landacaping 1%
Rouba County Damoripticn
150 sasherst  li.Ints Boute 2B-Hortimvest
Yotal Canwilet Caxpw
gtate Funds
Landesaping 1%
80 Gumbarland Powhatan County Lins-Host
Bucelkinghan
180 Amberst N inharst towards Colleen
Feleon -
580 Pryfidwmard Nottoway Coe Lins townrd Gresn Bay 100,000,00
480 Fr,Edwmrd BHBridgess owar Bush,Brisry and
Sandy Rlvers
BOY Halifmx 8y HalifaxeInt, Route 129

- Hesarvre

Total State Funde

1P43=1944 Lynchburg Distriot Totel

lotion carried,

76, 000400
I ,251 028

i 548, 758,10

$616,500.82



Moved by Iir, Rawla, aedonded by Mr. Earrow, that the
fallowing alloontion of comstruntion funds for the Pripary System for
the flacal yeor 1945=1B44 be ponflrmed.

HICHEOND DISTRICT

Stats l'unds Amount

Iandeoaping 1% $6,548,00

Routs County Descriptlon
B Cherlas City Charles Uity ColemBust 20,000,000
15458 Hooklgnburg Glarkaville . 30,000,00
16&ES Mecklephurg E.Clarksvllla-East - 298 ,B52.08
] Yow Xenib Bridge & Appr, Eltham Harsh 4,380,088
55 Henrioo Riohmord-East 7, 000,00
1] Pri.Georgs Bouts S0l=Susaex Joyline 20,000,00
a7 Hooklenburg Ohasa Clty 25,000.00
60 {hegterfield BiobmonduWast 142,58€,00
Henrien d4devalln 10, D00, DO
Tatal Stats Funds $654, 786,55
184541944 Riohuond Distriot Tetal §6E4, 768,95

tion dnrrled.



18
15
izx68
148
198

seved by lirs Bavls, seconfed bir Ure LeFordit, thet ihe
Follovin: wllocution of pommbrootlon :un;'ll Tor the ;"limrv Lywtem Mor
the fisoul yeur 194Gel%44 b conrirody’

BUFYOLE LILTRICT

fithte Funde

Ii.tnh:l.nﬁ_lhfm- Aocexs Projects

Covnty Desorlption

Norfolk 1,545 1 BsInt, Boute 450 1p
Pl'l Anra ﬁ.!ﬂ? Hi.. 8a In‘hq. Rﬂﬂ“ &g
Burfolk C.IB3 i, . Int, Route 480 to
1.5 i. E. Int, Eoute 460
Pradinne O.S67 M, &, Int, Moute BB to
D180 laﬂ-l H. Iﬂ.t- Routa 5B

Tierwick QuTTE (%. 5. Int, Bloch Meak Ro=d

Jamas City to Willimmabury
Horfalk Int. Bouts 15 %o Int. Hpute 1Y

Total State Funds

1943=1844 Suffolk Distriot Total

% Funds Expendad or Undermay

Motlan nlrfied.

¥340,566,008
111,320 ,00¢
103,400, 00w

137,78% ,60e
18,029,00%

(690,878,580

$660,878.80



oved by iir. Delfardit, seconded by :lra Starliny that the
following wllocation of construction funds for the Primary Syetan
for the fisoal yenr 1o45-1P4& be oont'irmed.

FHIDER.LC & 50586 LISTHIOT

dtate Funda

Lapdsoaping 1R

touts ﬂnuuﬂ

hlte 1 Spoteylvenia
35 ¥ing William
fing & Queen

52R Spoteylvunia

Description

Fall Hill! rvenus=Sauwth
Bridge over inttanoni River
at Niest oint

Crangn County lLine=Sputh
Geparve

Totel Gtate Funds

19¢3-1944 Frederioksburg Dietriet Total

Hotlon anrried,

Ampunt

- §5,721.00

240' m-m

99 ,560,03
£0,000,00

B.?DE.TE
E3T2,005,75

§572,096,75



Donrte
3
?

50

2b0

17
b2z

24P

lJoved by iiry Polndexiar, seamded by lir. Starllipg, that the
following sllocation of consgruetion funda for the Prinary Systam
for the fiscnl year 1940=1844 bo conflrued.

gonvict Canps
landmcaping 1%
fqun Deroription
Culpeper Culpeper=leaygt
Loudaoun Fairfax County Llne-Test
Fairfax ¥e Int. Eoute 211 (Blool Lanterm

Inn)«teat
AYbemarle Y. Charlotteaville-Feat
. Tetal Convict Canpa

State Funds
landacaping 1%
Albemerle 4. Emont-liwat
Loudoun He theatland tosmrds Brunewick Bre
Crangs 28 Py Du~South
Louian

Suppahanncck Sem Yenue-South
Total State Fuwada

1945=1044 Culpepar Dietrist Totml -

Yotinn sarriads

Amoumt

* 5 '4 Eﬂtm

12’3 .ﬂﬁﬁ -E'I'

89,916.10
67 ,808¢13

4§ 542,207, 08

2 Y a42 i'm
103,021,656
88,000,00
22,950,008

7,082, 94

254,206,651

U576, 404440



Bruta

11

2
80

259

E2
59
gss
522

Boved by lirs Fewls, seconded by e, Barrow, that the
follewing allocstion of comatrotien funds for the Primury Eysten
for tha {i{eonl yenr 19431944 bs confirmad,

STALITON DISHICT

Jonviet a
- Lendseewing 15
County Desaription
Anguata FresnvillasNorth and Boubh
BEoekbhridze
Auguata Yayrissboro-Nor-th

Aliaghany Oavington towards Clifton Forge
Rockinghem Bromdesy tomrde WaVasline

Total Conviet Camps

Stata ¥
Landacaping 1%
Auguate ¥Yiayneshoro=North
Bath Ha Wiam Spriogasdest
Page 5. Luray towards Route 251

Fredarick Hridpes & Approsaches Back Craek
and Hogue Creek
Rasorve

Total tate Fiunia

1943-1944 Stannton Metriet Tatal

Notion oarried,

Amount

§3,575,00

TE. mim

66,627,3b
144,442,148
70,341,00

$387, 466,51

3,061.00

B0, 904,400
El I ] 3*5 r m
g."ﬁ .17

Eﬂ', cm"m
100, 368,08

$506,144,18

{662,689.60



Moved by My, Polndexter, sssénded by My, Hawls thet the
Compisuton ndopt tha followings

POLICIES - RE: RICHT QF hAY ~ IEE OF LAND BY ALJOINING FROSERTY OvHERS
FENCING '

Innsmuch aa widar rights of ways sre belng dogquired by
the State Highwy Depsriment for the ultimts develomment of the highwy,
ot sush tixe ag adequate funds are nwailable for the ooustrueticn of
the sams, ineluding sush preliminery features ms tres planting, the
gorreotion of existing dreinage oonditions, wio., tha State Highway Coe-
nission does Dot conzider it advisable to ienes, remt, or Otherwise grami
permianion for the uss of any of the land a0 hoqulrvd axoept In sxtrems
or ewsrgency onses and then omly for a limitad peried. In cases whers
this land 4{» being used for agriculturel purposes, whioch would necesaliate
the owner preparing other wreas for the saoe uss, “igresmsnts for
Agrioultural Uses™ my be sntored into for use of portlons of tha right
of way for temporary or linited pericds uoder ths £ollowlug polioles and
sopditions %o govern.

peresments for Agrioulturel Tses® -~ Tntil suoh tinme ms
the 8tate Highwey Commls: ioner doema it necessary to use right of way
saguired for future oonetruobiom on & project for road purposes, agree-
mente may be made with adjoining preperty cwnara for the use ol esctiona
thereof. The use of suoch land will be lleited to provialéng sa set
forth in seld agreemsst, whiok, in gepamal, wlll oover agrloultural
pursults the same ss are being carrizd out on mdjaining lande, apd thareby
made an inteprel part thereof, Guok operations #nd speelal acnditions
to cover may be as followss

(1) Graxing of oxttle and othsr livestock provided the
arse is socuraly snclosed by sppropriste fomee to eliminate any
possibility of animels getting outside of the enslosurs.

(2) Porage oropm ~ hay, osrsals, eto.

(3) Vegstahla orops - prowidsd that the growth of some
will not intsrfers with tha aafe and orderly mevemant of traffio on
the highway, and that all plants will be ramoved promptly alter arops
ars harvestod and the land sleared, graded mnd sesded with aover orop
in mich & manner am to prevant erosion and present 4 neat and pleasing
LPPERTENGE .

(4) Frulc tresa = Exiating Tyutt tress may be mintained,
provided they are mpraysd o contrcl inssets and diseases mnd are
fortiliced and the arem 1s ¥ept generaily olear of wesde, eto.

(5) Bmwall fruits - my be planted but mo guarantse of
lgngevity may be axpaoted, ma they will be gubjeect to remowval the mame
su othsr crops, eto.

(8) Other uses = na may be speciflaslly approved.



Above wpresmanty will ba subjeet to revomtion for onuse
or ne cutlined sbove, aither in whole or for amy portion of the prascribed
sren that sy be required for higiwmy purposas, smong which may be (1)
the storags of yoad miterinla whem othar nearby suitable areas are not
availabls - (2] the planting of trees and shrubs for perzanent roadside
offeoty - (3) the corrsotion or iaprovemsnt of drainags = (4) the _
dovelopment of waysids, parking or turnout srees = {6) for othar purposes
ak sy be hereafter desmed nevstsary by the State Highmy Comelssloner.

Applisations for “igreemants for Agrioultursl Ussa® should
bs made on approved formk to the Emsldent Englnesr. Agresmenta must he
soecmpanied by o sketoh showing the lowetion of the roadway, shouldera,
dltches mnd oonditicme exlisting on sald right of way, togethsr with
desoription amd plat of the srea to be coversd by the saww. Ths text of
the nppliontion should show delinmitely the speoific use for whioh the
area is o be utdlized. Agresmants shall only be isaued to cwners of
proeperty adjoining the wrot t2 be nssd, and may be xade for tarms not
0 sxcsesd one year, subjeot to aforessid canosllation or revooatlon olause.
Ths Depariownt of Highweyn shall zot be lwld respoaslible in sny wmay for
the pdlloing of sald areas, No styuotures are to be erscted on eald
arsas without written spprowl of the State Highway Comdasicnor.

FENCING ~ Conoreta Mpght of wuy merkers zhall de plaged on
the right of way linas for all right of wmy soguired under the so-termed
wider rights of way poliuy, sspecially at locations where “Agreexants
for Agricultural Jses® are mds.

Existing fences or new fences as BAy be provided for by

the right of way agressent shall be furniched and ereoted or moved o
and oo the seid yight of way llne, except in onpes whers agreepsnts dre
psaty for the use of land within the right of way lixdtx for agrioul-
tural or other purposss. When agresmnts are meds for such areas, the
property venars may request and the Gtate my grant the right to slininate
the srmotion of tha fenve oa the right of way liaoe bLordering sald nreans,
1n which svent the fense am required by the right of way agresnent will
be daliversd to the property ommer, theraby ocompleting esid transastion,
The property omner may then trmporarily erest said fencing to enalows
" the Arek oovers) by agrosmoent, TUpon expirstion or rewoontion of enid

sgresmmt, the fencing must be rembwved lemedietely from withln the right .
of way, In omnss 1t i» pot resoved within thirty fm} days after dus
notion baa been given the owner, the State muy renowe the fencs without
recouraw, Yhen muid fenoce 1r not prected co the right of my line us
hereinbafors provided, the responslbility of the State for the wredtiom
of the sams wball desse upon deliwry of it to the property ownar.
otiom garried.



Moved by Mr, Mampler, seconded by Mr. Rawls, that the
reaolution pasasd by the Commission on Beptember 16, 1542, reading as
follows = "Movad by Mr. Tiysor, ssconded by Mr, Bawls, that tha Come
mipsion adopt the standarda for right of way widths as rescmmsnded,
NATSLYL-

110 fest for n two lane pavensnot,
130 fest for a thrae lama peveneht.
180 fest for a four lane mvement, divided or undivided,”

ba amended 0 redd an follows -

That the Commlesion sdopt the standards for right of wey
widihae as reacoomended, namalys-

110 fest for & o lans pavoment
150 Peat for a three lame pavement
180 I'est for a four lape pavemsnt, dlvided or undivlded,

sxosption to be made only whers topographic nomditions Jusbify u
varistion from the stapdards . Notion carried.

Moved by Gemeral Anderscn, seconded by Nr, Starling,
that after carefull consideration of the request to nags a ssotion of
the rosd from Hayes Stors to Aohillea, in Glouscsster Cousty “Edwards
Drive® I1n howor of FFIC Edwards, killed in line of duty, the Commission
take po Aotion at this time, lotion oarvisd. '

There being no furthey businsss ths Commlesion
sdjourmed at 12518 P.i,, subjest to the gall of the Oommiasioner,

Approveis

Attestad= S ; E g
AV Ay s




